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RESOLVES 
OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
AS PASSED AT THE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

of the 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

1987 



CHAPTER 36 

Belfast 
Belmont 
Brooks 
Burnham 
Frankfort 
Freedom 
Islesboro 
Jackson 
Knox 
Liberty 
Lincolnville 
Monroe 
Montville 
Palermo 
Prospect 
Searsmont 
Searsport 
Stockton Springs 
Swanville 
Thorndike 
Troy 
Unity 
Waldo 
Winterport 

Washington County 

Addison 
Alexander 
Baileyville 
Baring Plantation 
Beddington 
Calais 
Centerville 
Charlotte 
Codyville Plantation 
Columbia 
Columbia Falls 
Cooper 
Crawford 
Cutler 
Danforth 
Dennysville 
East Machias 
Grand Lake Stream Plantation 
Harrington 
Jonesboro 
Jonesport 
Lubec 
Machias 
Machiasport 
Marshfield 
Milbridge 
Northfield 
Pembroke 
Perry 
Princeton 
Robbinston 
Roque Bluffs 
Steuben 
Talmadge 
Topsfield 

73.54 
1.87 

126.56 
203.21 
103.69 
120.87 
14.66 

1,175.03 
16.32 

460.64 
156.16 
36.19 
53.29 

160.67 
7.12 

246.14 
7.80 

60.48 
21.26 
44.66 

287.36 
114.82 

9.94 
15.22 

121.57 
442.84 
495.52 
258.69 
636.52 
357.22 
826.54 
257.59 
578.25 
217.77 
642.44 
301.12 
570.04 
438.22 
884.02 
559.51 
364.84 
798.30 

14.44 
323.25 
156.94 
47.08 
41.95 
44.92 

227.81 
143.17 

2,463.05 
61.72 
73.39 

536.74 
76.84 
11.15 
89.96 

803.51 
2,745.88 
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Vanceboro 
Waite 
Wesley 
Whiting 
Whitneyville 

York County 

Acton 
Alfred 
Arundel 
Biddeford 
Buxton 
Cornish 
Dayton 
Eliot 
Hollis 
Kennebunk 
Kennebunkport 
Lebanon 
Limerick 
Limington 
Lyman 
Newfield 
North Berwick 
Ogunquit 
Old Orchard Beach 
Parsonsfield 
Saco 
Sanford 
Shapleigh 
South Berwick 
Waterboro 
Wells 
York 

GRAND TOTAL 

425.02 
807.30 

2,104.25 
419.59 
132.95 

132.66 
139.01 
57.56 
26.02 

146.55 
216.82 

.94 
110.61 
213.37 
111.86 
51.00 

187.39 
43.80 

242.77 
121.57 
148.91 
99.45 
15.56 

191.90 
484.42 
387.01 
442.18 

53.36 
97.35 

165.34 
215.25 
133.26 

$204,256.71 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited 
in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when ap­
proved. 

Effective June 19, 1987. 

CHAPTER 37 
H.P. 1275 - L.D. 1745 

Resolve, to Name the Androscoggin River Bridge in 
Honor of United States Servicemen who were 

Prisoners of War and Missing in Action. 

Prisoner of War and Missing-in-action Remember­
ance Bridge. Resolved: That the bridge in Jay, on 
State Aid #8, spanning the Androscoggin River, be 
named the Prisoner of War and Missing-in-action Remem­
berance Bridge and that an appropriate plaque be erected 
by the Department of Transportation near the bridge. 

Effective September 29, 1987. 


