MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

AS PUBLIC LAWS AND CONSTITUTIONAL RESOLUTIONS

at the

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION

September 15, 1988 to September 16, 1988

and the

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION

November 28, 1988

AND

AS PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS AND RESOLVES

at the

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

December 3, 1986 to June 30, 1987

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

October 9, 1987 to October 10, 1987

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

October 21, 1987 to November 20, 1987

SECOND REGULAR SESSION

January 6, 1988 to May 5, 1988

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION

September 15, 1988 to September 16, 1988

and the

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION

November 28, 1988

PUBLISHED BY THE REVISOR OF STATUTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 163-A, SUBSECTION 4.

> Twin City Printery Lewiston, Maine 1989

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED AT THE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

of the

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE
1987

Machias

Machiasport

Marshfield

Milbridge

Northfield

Pembroke

Princeton

Steuben

Talmadge

Topsfield

Robbinston

Roque Bluffs

Perry

CHAPTER 36 RESOLVES, FIRST REGULAR SESSION — 1987			
Belfast	73.54	Vanceboro	425.02
Belmont	1.87	Waite	807.30
Brooks	126.56	Wesley	2,104.25
Burnham	203.21	Whiting	419.59
Frankfort	103.69	Whitneyville	132.95
Freedom	120.87	vv intiney vine	102.00
Islesboro	14.66	York County	
Jackson	1.175.03	Torn County	
Knox	16.32	Acton	132.66
Liberty	460.64	Alfred	139.01
Lincolnville	156.16	Arundel	57.56
Monroe	36.19	Biddeford	26.02
Montville	53.29	Buxton	146.55
Palermo	160.67	Cornish	216.82
	7.12	Dayton	.94
Prospect	246.14	Eliot	110.61
Searsmont	$\frac{240.14}{7.80}$	Hollis	213.37
Searsport Stockton Springs	60.48	Kennebunk	111.86
Swanville	21.26	Kennebunkport	51.00
Thorndike	44.66	Lebanon	187.39
	287.36	Limerick	43.80
Troy	287.30 114.82	Limington	242.77
Unity	9.94	Lyman	121.57
Waldo	$\frac{9.94}{15.22}$	Newfield	148.91
Winterport	10.22	North Berwick	99.45
Washington County		Ogunquit	15.56
Washington County		Old Orchard Beach	191.90
Addison	121.57	Parsonsfield	484.42
Addison Alexander	442.84	Saco	387.01
Baileyville	495.52	Sanford	442.18
Baring Plantation	258.69	Shapleigh	53.36
	636.52	South Berwick	97.35
Beddington Calais	357.22	Waterboro	165.34
Canais Centerville	826.54	Wells	215.25
Charlotte	257.59	York	133,26
Charlotte Codyville Plantation	578.25		
Columbia	217.77		
Columbia Falls	642.44	GRAND TOTAL	\$204,256.71
	301.12		
Cooper Crawford	570.04	Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited	
Cutler	438.22	in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when ap-	
Danforth	884.02	proved.	
Daniortii Dennysville	559.51	Effective June 19, 1987.	
East Machias	364.84		
Grand Lake Stream Plantation	798.30		
	198.30	1000	
Harrington Jonesboro	323.25	CHAPTER 37	
Jonesport	323.25 156.94		
		H.P. 1275 — L.D. 1745	
Lubec	47.08		

Resolve, to Name the Androscoggin River Bridge in Honor of United States Servicemen who were Prisoners of War and Missing in Action.

Prisoner of War and Missing-in-action Rememberance Bridge. Resolved: That the bridge in Jay, on State Aid #8, spanning the Androscoggin River, be named the Prisoner of War and Missing-in-action Rememberance Bridge and that an appropriate plaque be erected by the Department of Transportation near the bridge.

Effective September 29, 1987.

41.95

44.92

227.81

143.17

61.72

73.39

536.74

76.84

11.15

89.96

803.51

2,745.88

2,463.05